PATRIOTS

N'Keal Harry.............
Jalen Mills..................
Jarrett Stidham.
Brian Hoyer ..............
Nick FolK ...ccoveverinneee.
Jake Bailey ...
Ja'Whaun Bentley....LB
Matthew Judon......... LB
Mac Jones................. QB
Nelson Agholor....... WR
Jakobi Meyers
Matthew Slater.
Adrian Phillips
Cody Davis........
Kyle Dugger ..............
Joshuah Bledsoe........ S
Brandon Bolden....... RB
Shaun Wade
J.C. Jackson
Justin Bethel
Devin McCourty....... DB
Joejuan Williams......CB

Brandon King............. LB
Damien Harris........... RB
Rhamondre Stevenson..RB
Myles Bryant............. DB
J.J. Taylor ... RB

Jakob Johnson ........ FB
Jahlani Tavai

Joe Cardona............... LS
Chase Winovich....... DL
Kyle Van Noy.............. LB

Dont'a Hightower .....LB
Josh Uche........c.........
Jamie Collins Sr.........
David Andrews............
Ted Karras..................
Shaq Mason ..
Yasir Durant
Mike Onwenu............
Yodny Cajuste ..
Justin Herron.............
Isaiah Wynn...............
Trent Brown...............
Gunner Olszewski ..
Jonnu Smith ............. TE
Kendrick Bourne....WR
Hunter Henry
Devin Asiasi................
Christian Barmore ... DL
Deatrich Wise Jr. ..... DL
Davon Godchaux.....DL

Lawrence Guy........... DL
Carl Davis Jr.............. DL
PRACTICE SQUAD
Quinn Nordin................. K
De'Vante Bausby......DB
Kristian Wilkerson ...WR
Sean Davis.................. DB
Devine Ozigbo........... RB

D'Angelo Ross
James Ferentz
Will Sherman..............
Matt LaCosse..............
Tre Nixon
Daniel Ekuale.............
Bill Murray......cccceueee...

Y <

NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS vs. JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS

SUNDAY, JANUARY 2, 2022 - 1:00 P.M. * GILLETTE STADIUM

PATRIOTS OFFENSE PATRIOTS DEFENSE

Carl Davis Jr.

Christian Barmore

WR: 15 Nelson Agholor 80  Gunner Olszewski 18  Matthew Slater LE: 91 Deatrich Wise Jr. 98
LT: 76 lIsaiah Wynn 75  Justin Herron 72 Yodny Cajuste DL: 92 Davon Godchaux 90
LG: 67 Ted Karras 71 Mike Onwenu RE: 93 Lawrence Guy 50
C: 60 David Andrews 67 Ted Karras LB: 9 Matthew Judon 58
RG: 69 Shaq Mason 67 Ted Karras LB: 54 Dont'a Hightower 55
RT: 77 Trent Brown 71 Mike Onwenu 70  Yasir Durant LB: 8 Ja'Whaun Bentley 53
TE: 85 HunterHenry OR 81 Jonnu Smith 86 Devin Asiasi DB: 23 Kyle Dugger 33
WR: 16 Jakobi Meyers 84  Kendrick Bourne 1 N'Keal Harry LCB: 27 J.C.Jackson 41
QB: 10 Mac Jones 5  Brian Hoyer 4 Jarrett Stidham RCB: 2 Jalen Mills 33
RB: 37 Damien Harris 25 Brandon Bolden 42 JJ. Taylor S: 21 Adrian Phillips 23
RB: 47 Jakob Johnson (FB) 38 Rhamondre Stevenson S: 32 Devin McCourty 29

Chase Winovich

Jamie Collins Sr.

Josh Uche 48  Jahlani Tavai
Kyle Van Noy 36 Brandon King
Joejuan Williams

Myles Bryant 26 Shaun Wade
Joejuan Williams

Kyle Dugger 24 Joshuah Bledsoe

Justin Bethel 22 Cody Davis

JAGUARS DEFENSE JAGUARS OFFENSE

90 Malcom Brown [R/C19] 91 Dawuane Smoot

52 DaVon Hamilton [R/C19] 97 _ Jay Tufele [R/C19]

95 Roy Robertson-Harris 96  Adam Gotsis 93

41 Josh Allen [R/C19] 6 Jihad Ward [R/C19]

54 Damien Wilson [R/C19] 50  Shaquille Quarterman

44 Myles Jack [R/C19] 49 Chapelle Russell 53
45  K'Lavon Chaisson [R/C19] 55  Lerentee McCray [R/C19] %
26 Shaquill Griffin 37 Tre Herndon 27
32 Tyson Campbell 21 Nevin Lawson 5

38 Andre Cisco OR 20 Daniel Thomas

42 Andrew Wingard 29 Brandon Rusnak

WR: 10 Laviska Shenault Jr. [R/C19]18
LT: 74 Cam Robinson 72
Taven Bryan LG: 68  Andrew Norwell [R/C19] 76
C: 65 Brandon Linder [R/C19] 69
RG: 78 BenBartch [R/C19] 76
Dakota Allen RT: 75 Jawaan Taylor 72
Jordan Smith [R/C19]| |TE: 84  Chris Manhertz [R/C19] 80
Jamir Jones 86
Chris Claybrooks QB: 16 Trevor Lawrence 3
Rudy Ford RB: 33 Dare Ogunbowale 23
WR: 7 Tavon Austin 4
WR: 11 Marvin Jones Jr.

Walker Little

Walker Little

Laquon Treadwell

Will Richardson Jr.
Tyler Shatley 62 KC McDermott
Will Richardson Jr.

James O'Shaughnessy 89 Luke Farrell [R/C19]
Kahale Warring

Jacob Hollister [R/C19] 47
C.J. Beathard
Ryquell Armstead 36 Mekhi Sargent

Jaydon Mickens

PATRIOTS SPECIALISTS

JAGUARS SPECIALISTS

Logan Cooke

Tavon Austin
Chris Claybrooks

K: 6 Nick Folk Jake Bailey K: 15 Matthew Wright 9
P: 7 Jake Bailey 6 Nick Folk H:
H: 7 Jake Bailey 80 Gunner Olszewski LS: 46 Ross Matiscik
PR: 80 Gunner Olszewski 42 J.J. Taylor 16 Jakobi Meyers P:
KR: 80 Gunner Olszewski 25 Brandon Bolden 42 J.J. Taylor PR: 4 Jaydon Mickens 7
LS: 49 Joe Cardona KR: 4 Jaydon Mickens 27
PATRIOTS PRONUNCIATIONS NOTE: Rookies are underlined. [R/C19] used for Jaguars COVID-19 List.
Nelson Agholor. .AGG-uh-lore
Devin Asiasi... H-see AH-see
.ja-WHAN
.YAHIIDD&IAeﬁ kuh-JUST ™
G DoAN- TODAY'S GAME IS etBlu e
Davon Godchaux . .duh-VAHN GOD-chaw .
Damien Harris .day-MEE-en pHESENT[” By
N'Keal Harry...

Justin Herron.

Dont'a Highto
Jakob Johnso
Matthew Judon .
Ted Karras.

Jalen Mills..
Gunner Olszewski
Mike Onwenu
Jonnu Smith...
Rhamondre S

Jarrett Stidham.
Jahlani Tav:
Josh Uche..

Chase Winovich
Deatrich Wise J
Isaiah Wynn...

.O-sheh-ski
.0oh-WHEN-new
.JAH-new
.ruh-| MON -dray

........ Adrian Hill (29)
........ Roy Ellison (81)
Down Judge........ David Oliver (24)

Line Judge.......... Mark Stewart (75)

TODAY'’S OFFICIALS
Field Judge.....Mearl Robinson (31)

Side Judge .....ccceuuuee. Jim Quirk (5)
Back Judge .....Keith Ferguson (61)

Replay Official............ Roddy Ames

JAGUARS PRONUNCIATIONS
Ryquell Armstead. .

Tavon Austin

C.J. Beathard....

K'Lavon Chaisson

Adam Gotsis ..

DaVon Hamilton

Tre Herndon...

Ross Matiscik
Lerentee McCray
Jaydon Mickens..
James O'Shaughnessy
Dare Ogunbowale

oh-SEAN-u h-see
DAR-ay
..OH-gun-buh-WALL-ay

Mekhi Sargent
Dawuane Smoot
Jay Tufele...
Jihad Ward..
LELEICR  F

Andrew Wingard

JACKSUNVILLE

JAGUARS

NAME.......cccccevvuueeee POS
C.J. Beathard............. QB
Jaydon Mickens....... WR
Rudy Ford

Jihad Ward.................. DL
Tavon Austin ............. WR

Laviska Shenault Jr....
Marvin Jones Jr........ WR
Matthew Wright............ K
Trevor Lawrence....... QB

Laquon Treadwell.... WR
Daniel Thomas............. S
Nevin Lawson............ CB

Ryquell Armstead.....RB
Shaquill Griffin........... CB
Chris Claybrooks......CB
Brandon Rusnak....... DB
Tyson Campbell........ CB
Dare Ogunbowale....RB
Mekhi Sargent.. .

Tre Herndon...... .
Andre Cisco.....cccouunee.

Jamir Jones......

Josh Allen.........

Andrew Wingard.......... S
Myles Jack.........c........ LB
K'Lavon Chaisson..DE/OLB
Ross Matiscik.............. LS
Kahale Warring........... TE

Chapelle Russell........ LB
Shaquille Quarterman..LB
DaVon Hamilton........ DT

Tyler Shatley

Walker Little

Cam Robinson........... oL
Jawaan Taylor............ oL
Will Richardson Jr.....OL
Ben Bartch.................. oL
James O'Shaughnessy ..TE

Jacob Hollister.
Luke Farrell........
Malcom Brown
Dawuane Smoot....... DL
Jordan Smith.... DE/OLB
Taven Bryan............... DL
Roy Robertson-Harris.. DL
Adam Gotsis............... DL
Jay Tufele......oveeees DT

PRACTICE SQUAD
Danny Etling...............
Joseph Charlton
BJ Emmons................
Nathan Cottrell....
Michael Jacquet
Lorenzo Burns............
Hercules Mata'afa..DE/OLB
Doug Costin...............
Coy CronK.....ccceeeuenee.
Jared Hocker-.... .

Tim Jones.......ueuue. WR
Matt Sokol.......cccu..... TE
Jeff Cotton Jr............ WR
Jeremiah Ledbetter..DL



15
60
86

90

29
24
25
84
77
41

72
49
58
98
22
23
70

92
93
37

85
75
54

27
47
10

67
36
69
32
16

80
71
21
18
81
38

48
42
55
53
26
33
50
91

76

13

30
95
65
83
97
87

34
39
68
17

PATRIOTS

Agholor, Nelson.

Andrews, David ............... C
Asiasi, Devin................... TE
Bailey, Jake......ccouvveenn. P

Barmore, Christian........ DL
Bentley, Ja'Whaun ........ LB

Bethel, Justin................. DB
Bledsoe, Joshuah ........... S
Bolden, Brandon.......... RB

Bourne, Kendrick......... WR

Brown, Trent....... ..0OL
Bryant, Myles...... ....DB
Cajuste, Yodny.............. oL
Cardona, Joe.......c........ LS
Collins Sr., Jamie........... LB
Davis Jr, Carl.................. DL
Davis, Cody.....cccecurueune.
Dugger, Kyle...

Durant, Yasir.....cc....... oL
Folk, NicK ...ccccoeevieiiiennne
Godchaux, Davon.
Guy, Lawrence....
Harris, Damien...
Harry, N'Keal......ccccc.c....
Henry, Hunter.................
Herron, Justin
Hightower, Dont'a......... LB
Hoyer, Brian......ccc.......
Jackson, J.C........
Johnson, Jakob.
Jones, Mac..........
Judon, Matthew.
Karras, Ted..........
King, Brandon ....
Mason, Shaq......cccceen...
McCourty, Devin
Meyers, Jakobi...
Mills, Jalen........ccennee.
Olszewski, Gunner..... WR
Onwenu, Mike...............
Phillips, Adrian ...
Slater, Matthew..
Smith, Jonnu..................

Tavai, Jahlani.................. LB
Taylor, J.J. s RB
Uche, Josh.......

Van Noy, Kyle

Wade, Shaun

Williams, Joejuan
Winovich, Chase............
Wise Jr., Deatrich..........
Wynn, Isaiah ..................

PRACTICE SQUAD
Bausby, De'Vante......... DB
Davis, Sean........c.......
Ekuale, Daniel.....
Ferentz, James ..
LaCosse, Matt....
Murray, Bill.......cccooeeeee.
Nixon, Tre ....ccccevveeenenee.
Nordin, Quinn
Ozigbo, Devine............. RB
Ross, D'Angelo.............. DB
Sherman, Will
Wilkerson, Kristian...... WR

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK

NEUWW ENGLAND PATRIOTS

NAME

N'Keal Harry
Jalen Mills
Jarrett Stidham
Brian Hoyer
Nick Folk

Jake Bailey
Ja'Whaun Bentley
Matthew Judon
Mac Jones
Nelson Agholor
Jakobi Meyers
Matthew Slater
Adrian Phillips
Cody Davis

Kyle Dugger
Joshuah Bledsoe
Brandon Bolden
Shaun Wade
J.C. Jackson
Justin Bethel
Devin McCourty
Joejuan Williams
Brandon King
Damien Harris

Rhamondre Stevenson

Myles Bryant

J.J. Taylor

Jakob Johnson
Jahlani Tavai

Joe Cardona
Chase Winovich
Kyle Van Noy
Dont'a Hightower
Josh Uche

Jamie Collins Sr.
David Andrews
Ted Karras

Shaqg Mason
Yasir Durant

Mike Onwenu
Yodny Cajuste
Justin Herron
Isaiah Wynn
Trent Brown
Gunner Olszewski
Jonnu Smith
Kendrick Bourne
Hunter Henry
Devin Asiasi
Christian Barmore
Deatrich Wise Jr.
Davon Godchaux
Lawrence Guy
Carl Davis Jr.

Quinn Nordin
De'Vante Bausby
Kristian Wilkerson
Sean Davis
Devine Ozigbo
DAngelo Ross
James Ferentz
Will Sherman
Matt LaCosse
Tre Nixon

Daniel Ekuale

Bill Murray

POS WT AGE YR
WR 6—4 225 24 3
DB 60 191 27 6
QB 63 215 25 3
QB 62 216 36 13
K 61 222 37 14
P 62 205 24 3
LB 62 255 25 4
LB 63 261 29 6
QB 63 214 23 R
WR 60 198 28 7
WR 62 200 25 3
WR 60 205 36 1
DB 511 210 29 8
DB 62 203 32 9
DB 62 220 25 2
S 51 201 23 R
RB 511 220 31 9
CB 61 191 23 R
DB 61 198 26 4
DB 60 200 31 10
DB 510 195 34 12
CB 63 212 24 3
LB 62 220 28 7
RB 51N 213 24 3
RB 60 230 23 R
DB 590 185 24 2
RB 56 185 23 2
FB 63 255 27 3
LB 62 246 25 3
LS 63 245 29 7
DL 63 250 26 3
LB 63 250 30 8
LB 63 260 31 9
LB 63 245 23 2
LB 63 255 32 9
C 63 300 29 7
oL 64 305 28 6
oL 61 310 28 7
oL 67 330 23 2
oL 63 350 24 2
oL 65 310 25 3
oL 65 305 26 2
oL 62 310 26 4
oL 68 380 28 7
WR 60 190 25 3
TE 63 248 26 5
WR 61 190 26 5
TE 65 250 27 6
TE 63 257 24 2
DL 65 310 22 R
DL 65 275 27 5
DL 63 31N 27 5
DL 64 315 31 1
DL 65 320 29 7
PRACTICE SQUAD
K 61 196 22 R
DB 62 190 28 5
WR 61 201 24 1
DB 61 202 28 6
RB 60 230 25 3
DB 59 190 25 2
oL 62 300 32 6
oL 64 310 22 R
TE 66 255 29 5
WR 62 180 23 R
DL 63 305 27 3
DL 64 265 24 1

COLLEGE
Arizona State
Louisiana State
Auburn

Michigan State
Arizona

Stanford

Purdue

Grand Valley State
Alabama
Southern California
North Carolina State
UCLA

Texas

Texas Tech
Lenoir-Rhyne
Missouri
Mississippi

Ohio State
Maryland
Presbyterian
Rutgers
Vanderbilt

Auburn

Alabama
Oklahoma
Washington
Arizona
Tennessee

Hawaii

Navy

Michigan

Brigham Young
Alabama
Michigan

Southern Mississippi
Georgia

lllinois

Georgia Tech
Missouri

Michigan

West Virginia
Wake Forest
Georgia

Florida

Bemidji State
Florida International
Eastern Washington
Arkansas

UCLA

Alabama
Arkansas
Louisiana State
Arizona State
lowa

Michigan
Pittsburg State
Southeast Missouri State
Maryland
Nebraska

New Mexico
lowa

Colorado

lllinois

Central Florida
Washington State
William & Mary

ASSISTANTS: Cam Achord, Special Teams Coordinator; Brian Belichick, Safeties; Steve Belichick, Outside
Linebackers; Carmen Bricillo, Offensive Line; Troy Brown, Wide Receivers/Kick Returners; Moses Cabrera,
Head Strength and Conditioning; Nick Caley, Tight Ends/Fullbacks; DeMarcus Covington, Defensive
Line; Ross Douglas, NFL Coaching Fellowship/Defense; Ivan Fears, Running Backs; Bo Hardegree,
Quiality Control/Quarterbacks; Joe Houston, Special Teams Assistant; Tyler Hughes, Offensive Assistant;
Mick Lombardi, Wide Receivers; Deron Mayo, Strength and Conditioning Assistant; Jerod Mayo, Inside
Linebackers; Josh McDaniels, Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks; Mike Pellegrino, Cormerbacks; Cole
Popovich, Offensive Line; Evan Rothstein, Research and Analysis/Coaching; Vinnie Sunseri, Running Backs;

Billy Yates, Assistant Offensive Line; Matt Patricia, Senior Football Advisor.

#

12

19

30
31

34
35
56
58
64
70
73
77
81

83
87
88
98

INTERIM HEAD COACH: DARRELL BEVELL

JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS

NAME POS WT AGE YR
C.J. Beathard QB 6—2 25 28 5
Jaydon Mickens WR 51 170 27 4
Rudy Ford S 60 210 27 5
Jihad Ward DL 65 290 27 6
Tavon Austin WR 58 B8O 31 9
Laviska Shenauilt Jr. WR 61 220 23 2
Marvin Jones Jr. WR 62 199 31 10
Matthew Wright K 60 179 25 1
Trevor Lawrence QB 66 220 22 R
Laquon Treadwell WR 62 215 26 5
Daniel Thomas S 510 215 23 2
Nevin Lawson CB 510 90 30 8
Ryquell Armstead RB 511 220 25 3
Shaquill Griffin CB 60 200 26 5
Chris Claybrooks CB 59 180 24 2
Brandon Rusnak DB 511 200 26 3
Tyson Campbell CB 61 195 21 R
Dare Ogunbowale RB 510 215 27 4
Mekhi Sargent RB 58 208 24 R
Tre Herndon CB 511 90 25 4
Andre Cisco S 60 210 21 R
Jamir Jones DEOLB 63 255 23 1
Josh Allen DEOLB 65 255 24 3
Andrew Wingard S 60 200 25 3
Myles Jack LB 61 255 26 6
K'Lavon Chaisson DE/OLB 63 245 22 2
Ross Matiscik LS 60 240 25 2
Kahale Warring TE 65 250 26 3
Chapelle Russell LB 62 236 24 2
Shaquille Quarterman LB 60 240 24 2
DaVon Hamilton DT 64 335 24 2
Dakota Allen LB 61 220 26 3
Damien Wilson LB 60 260 28 7
Lerentee McCray DE/OLB 63 250 31 7
KC McDermott oL 65 330 25 3
Brandon Linder oL 66 315 29 8
Andrew Norwell oL 66 340 30 8
Tyler Shatley oL 63 305 30 8
Walker Little oL 67 325 22 R
Cam Robinson oL 66 335 26 5
Jawaan Taylor OL 65 330 24 3
Will Richardson Jr. oL 66 320 25 4
Ben Bartch oL 66 35 23 2
James O'Shaughnessy TE 64 245 29 6
Chris Manhertz TE 66 260 29 6
Jacob Hollister TE 64 245 28 4
Luke Farrell TE 65 250 24 R
Malcom Brown DT 62 330 27 7
Dawuane Smoot DL 63 275 26 5
Jordan Smith DEOLB 6-7 250 23 R
Taven Bryan DL 65 295 25 4
Roy Robertson-Harris DL 65 290 28 6
Adam Gotsis DL 64 290 29 6
Jay Tufele DT 63 310 22 R
PRACTICE SQUAD
Danny Etling QB 63 220 27 1
Joseph Charlton P 65 190 24 2
BJ Emmons RB 60 220 24 R
Nathan Cottrell RB 511 195 25 2
Michael Jacquet DB 61 203 24 1
Lorenzo Burns CB 510 183 24 R
Hercules Mata'afa DE/OLB 62 256 26 3
Doug Costin DT 62 320 24 2
Coy Cronk OL 64 318 23 R
Jared Hocker oL 66 327 23 R
Badara Traore oL 67 327 24 2
Tre'Vour Wallace-Simms OL 65 360 24 2
Josh Hammond WR 60 195 23 1
Tim Jones WR 61 200 23 R
Matt Sokol TE 65 249 26 1
Jeff Cotton Jr. WR 62 204 24 1
Jeremiah Ledbetter DL 63 299 27 2

COLLEGE
lowa
Washington
Auburn

lllinois

West Virginia
Colorado
California
Central Florida
Clemson
Mississippi
Auburn

Utah State
Temple
Central Florida
Memphis
Michigan
Georgia
Wisconsin
lowa
Vanderhbitt
Syracuse
Notre Dame
Kentucky
Wyoming
UCLA

LSU

Baylor

San Diego State
Temple

Miami (Fla.)
Ohio State
Texas Tech
Minnesota
Florida

Miami (Fla.)
Miami (Fla.)
Ohio State
Clemson
Stanford
Alabama
Florida

North Carolina State
St. John's (Minn.)
lllinois State
Canisius
Wyoming
Ohio State
Texas

lllinois
Alabama-Birmingham
Florida
Texas-El Paso
Georgia Tech
Southern California

Louisiana State
South Carolina
Florida Atlantic
Georgia Tech
Louisiana
Arizona
Washington State
Miami (Ohio)
lowa

Texas A&M

LSuU

Missouri

Florida

Southern Mississippi
Michigan State
Idaho

Arkansas

ASSISTANTS: Charlie Strong, Assistant Head Coach and Inside Linebackers Coach; Joe Cullen, Defensive
Coordinator; Nick Sorensen, Special Teams Coordinator; Brian Schottenheimer, Passing Game Coordinator; Chris
Ash, Defensive Backs Coach - Safeties; Tyler Bowen, Tight Ends Coach; Kyle Caskey, Quality Control-Offense) Joe
Danna, Defensive Backs Coach - Nickels; Quinton Ganther, Offensive Quality Control Coach; Tony Gilbert, Assistant
Linebackers Coach; Will Harriger, Offensive Assistant Coach; Sanjay Lal, Wide Receivers Coach; Sterling Lucas,
Assistant Defensive Line Coach; Tosh Lupoi, Defensive Line Coach; Zachary Orr, Outside Linebackers Coach; Bermnie
Parmalee, Running Backs Coach; Carlos Polk, Special Teams Assistant; Patrick Reilly, Defensive Quality Control
Coach; Bob Sutton, Senior Defensive Assistant; Tim Walton, Secondary Coach - Comers; George Warhop, Offensive
Line Coach; Todd Washington, Assistant Offensive Line Coach; Anthony Schlegel, Head Strength and Conditioning
Coach; Brandon Ireland, Assistant Strength Coach; Adam Potts, Assistant Strength Coach; Cedric Scott, Assistant
Strength Coach; Kevin Maxen, Associate Strength Coach; Jackson Schafer, Associate Strength Coach.

53
41
23

78

90
93
32
45
38
27
89

96
26
52
37
86
44
40

1
16
21
65
72
84
46
55
62

68
80
33
50
76
95
74
49
29
36
69
10
92
91
75
20
18
97

47
54
42
15

JACKSONVILLE

JABUI\RS

Allen, Dakota.
Allen, Josh.............

Armstead, Ryquell........ RB
Austin, Tavon .
Bartch, Ben.......c...........

Brown, Malcom....
Bryan, Taven........
Campbell, Tyson
Chaisson, K'Lavon..DE/OLB
Cisco, Andre.........ccuuu.....
Claybrooks, Chris
Farrell, Luke.......c.ccccu.....
Ford, Rudy ....cccceeueieeenne
Gotsis, Adam....
Griffin, Shaquill..............
Hamilton, DaVon...........
Herndon, Tre........
Hollister, Jacob....
Jack, Myles.....cccoeeene
Jones, Jamir.........
Jones Jr., Marvin..........
Lawrence, Trevor
Lawson, Nevin...............
Linder, Brandon.............
Little, Walker ........
Manhertz, Chris...
Matiscik, Ross.................
McCray, Lerentee..DE/OLB
McDermott, KC....
Mickens, Jaydon.
Norwell, Andrew
O'Shaughnessy, James..TE
Ogunbowale, Dare....... RB
Quarterman, Shaquille.LB
Richardson Jr., Will....... oL
Robertson-Harris, Roy..DL
Robinson, Cam.... .
Russell, Chapelle
Rusnak, Brandon
Sargent, Mekhi..............
Shatley, Tyler.....ccoeu...
Shenault Jr., Laviska... WR
Smith, Jordan....... DE/OLB

Smoot, Dawuane............ DL
Taylor, Jawaan..... ..OL
Thomas, Daniel ................ S
Treadwell, Laquon.......
Tufele, Jay......

Ward, Jihad...........
Warring, Kahale..............
Wilson, Damien ..............
Wingard, Andrew
Wright, Matthew...............

PRACTICE SQUAD
Burns, Lorenzo .............. CB
Charlton, Joseph ............. P
Costin, Doug........ ..DT
Cotton Jr., Jeff..... .. WR
Cottrell, Nathan... ...RB
Cronk, Coy............ ..OL
Emmons, BJ... ...RB
Etling, Danny........ ..QB
Hammond, Josh.. .. WR
Hocker, Jared ................ oL
Jacquet, Michael........... DB
Jones, Tim ... WR

Ledbetter, Jeremiah.....DL
Mata'afa, Hercules.. DE/OLB
Sokol, Matt.......cccoevenneee. TE
Traore, Badara............... oL
Wallace-Simms, Tre'Vour.. OL



